IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

October	Term,	<i>A.D.</i>	<i>2020</i>

In the Matter of Amendments to)
Rule 4 of the Rules for)
Fees and Costs for District Courts)

ORDER AMENDING RULE 4 OF THE RULES FOR FEES AND COSTS FOR DISTRICT COURTS

The Permanent Rules Advisory Committee, Civil Division, and the Board of Judicial Policy and Administration have recommended the Court amend Rule 4 of the Rules for Fees and Costs for District Courts. This Court finds the proposed amendments should be adopted. It is, therefore,

ORDERED that the amendments to Rule 4 of the Rules for Fees and Costs for District Courts, attached hereto, be and hereby are adopted by the Court to be effective December 7, 2020; and it is further

ORDERED that this order and the attached amendments shall be published in the advance sheets of the Pacific Reporter; the attached amendments shall be published in the Wyoming Court Rules Volume; and that this order and the attached amendments shall be published online at the Wyoming Judicial Branch's website, http://www.courts.state.wy.us. The amendments shall also be recorded in the journal of this Court.

DATED this 6th day of October, 2020.

BY THE COURT:

/s/

MICHAEL K. DAVIS Chief Justice

Rules for Fees and Costs for District Courts

Rule 4. Fee for faesimile electronic transmission.

The clerk shall charge \$1.00 per page to transmit or receive an electronic transmission, including facsimile or email, unless the court has found the party is indigent or is entitled to representation by appointed counsel.
